- AIR CONDITIONING 06E
ﬁ Carlyle MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION
COMPRESSORS

' UGE 150 T6E 250 GBE 266
[TEM{ | PARY DESCRIPTION 3 CYL aeYL 4CYL
T OMPRESSOR GROUP
A e LN E) L
O AS BYPA DAD
V| 575-3-60 0BEX150160 e 0BEX250160 0BEX 266150
| 208/230-3-60 DBEX 150360 DBEX250360 DBEX266360
i | 460/400-3-66/50 %L, 06EX 150360 OBEX250360 OBEX266360
450/400-3-60/ 50 PW OBEX 150660PW "~ OBEX250660PW OBEXZ66660PW
250-3-50 X X . X
220/330-3-60 X X X
1'415-3-50 - X X %
I DBEX COMPRESSOR. SEE NOTE ON PAGE 2.
LR OMD
) ) DAL
! 575-3-60 0BET1501(30 DBET2501()0 %
26/230-3-60 GBET 150300 0BET2503(10 X
400/460-3-50/60 XL DBET1503()0 06ET 2503()0 X
400/460-3-50/60 PW 0BET 150660PW DBET Z50660PW X
730-3-50 X X X
3207360560 OBET150920 06ET250920 X
415-3-50 X X X
& 06ET COMPRESSOR, SEE NOTE ON PAGE 4.
- R
575-3-50 06E2150170 X 0BEZ266170
208/230-3-60 GBEZ 150370 X 0BEZ 766370
A007450-3-50/60 XL : 0BEZ 150370 X 0BEZ266370
4007460-3-50/60 PW OBEZ150670PW X OBEZ26BBTOPW .
730-3 50 - X X X
230/360-3-60 - X X X
415-3-50 X X ! X
Tt O6eZ COMPRESSOR, SEE NOTE ON PABE _

NOTE: See “Catatog Notes” on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Litho in U.S.A.

Page 20




- AIR CONDITIONING 06E
ﬁ Carlyle MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION
® COMPRESSORS

DBE 150 0B6E 250 06E 266 ]
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 4CYL 4 CYL 40YL
AL OB P ACK S
MOTOR HORSEFOWER 15 20 75
575-3-B0 OBEX445174 0BEX460154 06EX475174
208-3-60 X OEEX 460454 DGEX475454 ]
230-3-80 . X OBEX460554 OBEX475554
NOTE 208/230-460-3-60 0HEX445314 0BEX460314 DBEX475314
460/400-3-50/60 PW 0BEX445654 OBEX 460654 06EX475654
230-3-50 X DGBEX 460854 0BEX475854
7207380-3-60 X 0BEXAG0014 0BEXA75912
DBEX - 54 MTRS HAVE 6 POWER & 4 R/S CONNS. OBEX —- t4 ARE 9 LEAD FOR MULTIVOLT MOTORS. 06E - 74 HAVE 6 LEADS.
NOTE: REFER TO PMB 87-13 THIS MULTI VOLT COMPR MOTDR REQUIRES A 9 PIN TERM.PLT .OBEAGBOGST & JUMPER BAR KIT 06EA660141 FOR 208/230 XL OR
PAW & 4GB0 XL WIRING. THIS COMPRESSOR t5 NOT FOH 460 PW.
THE MOTOR INDICATED FOR 460/400-3-50/60 PW 1S WHAT MUST BE ORDERED . THIS PW MOTOR REQUIRES THE TEN PIN TERMINAL PLATE N OBEABG0051 PKG.
1 INI| MOTOR BGENUUT KIT O6EABGDOF2 . — -
INCLUDES ITEMS 134-T1
134 SUCTION YALVE PKGISEE PE. 7Y O6EAGE0104 ~ -
7 GASKET,MOTOR END COVER Z1F25-1013 B = @2 =
3A GASKET.TERMINAL PLATE BG45-1082 —+ -
17 BASKET.DISCH.VALYE 2 BOLT pD40-1131 - —+ —+
5 GASKET DISCH VALVE 4 BOLT 50687131 = ;
T GASKET SUCT VALVE 8065-1061 = ~
61 BASKET.BOTTOM COVER 6D6E-1043 —+ —
64 BUSHING, MOTOR LOCKING FIN OBEASOD211 — . —*
70 PN MOTOR LOCKING ROLL AX14CP235 = =
71 GASKET WASHER AlRTYADT2 — d
. TERMINAL BOX & PLATE GROUP
2 |NI{ TERMINAL BOX & COVER PKG BBEAGBD0SS — —
INCLLUDES ITEMS 2A-2H
2 TERMINAL BOX NSS —+ >
28| COVER.TERM BOX (W/LABELS) NSS = =
7 GASKET TERMINAL BOX 0BEASD1203 = =
20 PLATE COVER (NO KO'S} 0BEASQDS12 — -~
2E [ M PLATE.COVER { 3KD'S) NS — —
5 [MT  PLATE.COVER (NESTED KO'S) NSS - =
26 SCREW.THREAD CUTTING {#10-24) {161458 {16} - {16} —
2H SCREW.LOCK (1/4-28) {4INSS {4) — 14} —
3 [N1i TERMINAL PLATE PKG OBEABBOORT -+ —+
(3 PIN TERMINAL PLATE)
INCLUDES 1TEMS 3A-3E
3A GASKET, TERMINAL PLATE B5G45-1082 - i
8 BLOCK CONNECTOR (3 PIN FLAT) (3J06LA500782 ) = ) =
ac NUT STEEL JAM (3/8-16) {18)AT140A241 {18} —+ (18} —
3 PLATE ASGY TERMINAL (3 FIN) NSS = =
3 TNT| TERMINAL PLATE PKG 0BEABBO1Z5 = =
{6 PIN TERMINAL PLATE)
INGLUDES FTENS 3A-GF
3 GAGKET TERMINAL PLATE 5645-1083 - =
0 RARRIERPHASE (3 PIN) {3)06EABOGE7D ) = B =
3 NUT,STEEL JAM (3/8-15) (12)AT140A281 12) = 2) =
IF PLATE ASSY TERMINAL (6 PIN} NSS - -

NOTE: See “Catalog Notes” on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Litho in U.S.A,

Page 21




: AIR CONDITIONING 06E
ﬁ Car|y|e MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION
COMPRESSORS

— DGE 150 TBE 250 T6E 266
ITEM! | PARY DESCRIPTION 4CYL 4CYL 46YL
TERMINAL BOX & PLATE GROUP CONT'D
3 {NI| TERMINAL PLATE PKG OBEAGER0S1 - i
10 PIN TERMINAL PLATE
{6 POWER LEADS & 4 AOBT/SHAW)
INCLUDES ITEMS 3A-3G
34 GASKET, TERMINAL PLATE B6G45-1083 - —
it NUT.STEEL JAM {3/8-15) {12)AT140A241 112) - 112} —
D BARRIER.PHASE {3 PIN} {2)DBEASD0672 2 — 12} -
6 PLATE ASSY TERMINAL{1D PIN) W55 - —+
4 TERM LUGS{6 PAC)(#8-#4 WIRE) HYBSTBOGS i -
5 | NI | JUMPER BAR KIT{SEE PMB 87-13) 06EABBO14T ~ -
{FOR USE ON MULTI-VOLT COMPR)
INCLUDES ITEMS 5A-5E
54 NI BAR,JUMPER {2 HOLE) {3)NSS 1] —+ K] -
58 | NI BAR.JUMPER {3 HOLE} NES — —
5C [ NI BLOCK COWNNECTGR {3 M) OBLASDOZE2 — —+
50 (M1 WUT STEEL JAM {3/8-18) (14T 140A241 19 — (%} —
5¢ | NI LABEL WIRING NSS - —
- : R OUD
& [Nl | SUCTION VALVE PKG (AIR/COND) OBEABGL0SD — —
INCLUDES ITEMS 7-118
7 SERVIGE VALVE, ] 5/8 0DS 4 BOLT ENO7EAD41 - —
g GASKET,SERVICE VALVE B6068-1131 - —
9 [NI SCREW . HEX HEAD CAP [4)NSS {4INS5 [4)JNS5
104 CAP_VALVE (MUELLER) ENOIZADOR — -
108 CAP VALVE (HENRY} ENG3ZAO13 — — .
114 GASKET.VALVE CAP(MUELLER) ENG9ZAI03 = ~
t1B GASKET VALVE CAP(HENRY) X X 4
6 [NY| SUCTION VALVE PKG {MED TEMP) GBEABBODST X GEEABGDOG
INCLUDES ITEMS 7A-14
74 SERVICE VALVE{2-1/80DS 4-BOLT) EM13FEDS?T X EM13FENST
BA GASKET. VALVE 6G65-1061 X BGEES-1061
A [N SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP {4)NSS % [4INSS
10C CAP.VALVE (MUELLER) EN93ZA09 X ENG9ZADDD
100 CAP VALVE (HENRY) ENOSZADZZ A EN9OZAD27
110 GASKET VALVE CAP (MUELLER) ENOSZAT1ET X EN9S7A11Y
110 GASKET.VALVE CAP (HENRY) % % X
12 ADAPTER. TAILPIECE{MUELLER) EMOS7A516 X EM33ZAG16
13 [ GASKET,ADAPTER {MUELLER) EM99EAS1R ¥ EM99EAS1E
id FLANGE COMPANION (MUELLER) EMOYFAS1E X EM99FAS18

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes” on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Litho in U.S.A.
Page 22




- AIR CONDITIONING 06E
ﬁ Carlyle MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION
® COMPRESSORS

B6E 150 86E 250 B6E 266
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 4CYL 4 CYL 4CYL
R A ROUP CO D
15 |NI| DISCHARGE VALVE PXG (A{R/COND} 06DAGEONG4 — -
INCLUDES {TEMS 16-20B:
16 VALVE,SERVICE 1 1/B ODS.2 BOLT END7AA348 — —-
17 GASKET.SERVICE VALVE 6040-1131 — —
18 SCREW,HEX HEAD CAP (2)NSS (2) — (2) -
184 CAP.VALVE (MUELLER) EN99ZA006 - -
198 CAP.VALVE (HENRY) ENG9ZA013 - -
20A GASKET.VALVE CAP(MUELLER) ENQIZA103 — —-
208 NI GASKET VALVE CAP{HENRY) X X X
15 | NV DISCHARGE VALVE PKG(A/CHALT) X X X
INCLUDES ITEMS 21-25B
2 VALVE SERVICE 1/5/8 ODS 4-BOLT % X X
22 GASKET SERVICE VALVE ¥ % X
23 | NI SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP % % X
244 NI CAP.VALYE IMUELLER) : X% % X
248 [N CAP VALVE (HENRY) X % X
254, | NI GASKET .VALVE CAP(MUELLER) X X [
258 | NI GASKET.VALVE CAP(HENRY) X X X
15 | NI | DISCHARGE VALVE PKG (MED TEMP) 06DAB60064 X 06DASE00E4
|NCLUDES ITEMS 16-20B
16 VALVE SERVICE 11/8 0DS,2 BOLT ENO7AA348 ¥ ENO7AAS48
17 GASKET VALVE 5040-1131 % fD40-1131
18 [NI SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (2INSS X {2)NSS
194 [ NI CAP VALVE {MUELLER) EN9SZAD06 X EN9IZAQ0H
. 198 [ NI CAP.VALVE (HENRY) ENG9ZAD13 X EN9SZA013
204 [ NI GASKET .VALVE CAP(MUELLER) EN9IZA103 X EN9GZA103
208 | NI GASKET VALVE CAPIHENRY) % X %
15 DISCHARGE VALVE PKG {MED TEMP) X X X
INCLUDES tTEMS 26-30B
o6 VALVE,SERVICE 1-5/8 ODS.4 BOLT * X ¥,
27 GASKET VALVE % X %
28 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP X X X
29A CAP VALVE (MUELLER) X X X
298 CAP YALVE [HENRY] X X X
304 | N1 GASKET VALVE CAP[MUELLER) X X X
308 [N GASKET,VALVE CAP(HENRY) X % X

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes” on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Litho in U.S.A.
Page 23




ﬁc I I " ~ AIR CONDITIONING TION OGE
MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATI
dar y € COMPRESSORS

BAE 150 OGE 250 OBE 266
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 4CYL 4 CYL 4CYL
COMPRESSOR BODY GROUP
36 |Ni{ PAINT {SEA FGAM GREEN) PH230K001 — —
37 [ N1 GASKET PACKAGE (AIR/COND) # O6EABENOT1 — —
38 [ NI GASKET PACKAGE (MED TEMP) ## (GERBG000D ¥ 0BERG60009
39 HEAD,CYL{SIDE)W/1/4 & 1/2 NPT (2)06EA502064 (2} — (2} =
40 HEAD,CTR CYL{STD) W/1/2 NPT X X X
41 HEAD.CTR CYL(REV) W 1/2 NPT X X X
42 HEAD.UNLOADER CYL (H G B P} OBEA500304 — -
43 HEAD,UNLOADING CYL{SC O U) 06EA503524 — —
44 BASKET.CYLINDER HEAD (PLAIN) 06EA503304 — -
45 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD (CENTER) X X X
46 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD (HG B P) OBEAB03314 — -
47 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD (SC O W) 06EA503334 - -
48 SCREEN ASSY.QIL FILTER &040-103 — -
49 TUBE, BIL SUCTION DBEASOG233 — -
50 GLASS.0IL SIGHT(W/ 0" RING GRV} KM39BND10 ~ -
51 CVRA BLANK OFF(W/ "0 RING GRV) DBEASQ1212 — -
52 0" RING (11/27 0.D.) (ZIKK71GWO15 12} — (2) -
53 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP |5)ABOGGR169 (6) — {6) —~
54 WASHER.LOCK 1/4 (5IAUBTMLI7? {B) — (6) -
55 PLUG.PIPE 1/4 NPT (5}CABIAADRS (5) — (5)
56 PLUG,PIPE 1/2 NPT {3)CAB3AAT 13 — 13) -~
57 PLUG,DIL BYPASS 5/8-18 UNF 5H40-1141 - -
57A ADAPTER 5/8-18 UNF 10 1/4 FPT ’ 5F20-1311 — —
578 DRAIN PLUG, MAGNETIC 5/8-18 (2)CAQDAALDT (2) - 12} -
58 WASHER,GASKET 5/8 (7/8 G.D.} (D)AUS1YADT (2) — (2} - .
60 COVER.BOTTOM 6D68-1274 — —
61 GASKET BOTTOM COVER 6D68-1043 — -
&2 BRACKET,C'CASE HEATER D6EAS01147 — -+
53 BEARING. MAIN {PUMP END) 06EA500352 — -
64 BEARING. MAIN {MOTOR END) 06EASDD362 — -
[ ORIFICE ASSY.DIL RETURN UBEA40DD8? — —
INCLUDES ITEM 86.
66 STRAINER 6D75-601 — -
67 VALVE,INTERNAL RELIEF EBSTFN2T2 —- -
67A GASKET,INTERNAL RELIEF VALVE 6GB5-1251 = -
63 STRAINER ASSY SUCTION 0604407133 — 0GEA402133
[ BUSHING.MOTOR LOCKING PIN 0GEAS00211 = -
70 FIN.MOTOR LOCKING ROLL £X14CP235 -~ -
71 BASKET.ACORN NUT (3/4) AUSTYADTZ — -
72 NUT,ACORN 3/4-16 AT2Z7MA353 — -
73 VALVE ASSY CHECK (SHAFT END) 6D40-162 — -
INSTALLED IN MOTOR END OF ROTOR BOLT (IT #106) WHEN COMPRESSORS INTER-CONNECTED. (ALSO SEE PMBED-82 DTD 5/30/89)
74 | NI SPACER.RING (374" WIDE) NOTE i OBEA500G342 i — i -
NOTE: USED 'N OLDER MODEL COMPRESSORS BETWEEN RGTOR AND CRANKCASE, REMOVE IF REPLACING MOTOR.
75 N/ ! COVER.MOTOR END (AIR COND) Q6EA502242 — -
75 COVER.MOTOR END{MED TEMP) OBEASR0094 X, 06EAS0DD94
76 VALVE ASSY DBDA403844 — -
76A CAP VALVE DD19CADE1 - -~
77 GASKET.MOTOR END COVER 6F25-1013 - -
78 SPACER.MOTOR END (1" THK) X X A
79 BOLT.MOTOR END COVER MTE (18)AADEBRZ71 118 - (15) -
30 FOOT, COMPRESSOR (AIR/CONTY DBEABOODSZ - -
81R FOOT,COMPRESSOR (MED TEMP) OBEASQ1172 X (BEAS01172
4 DGEABGO0RT GASKET PKG.INCLUDES ITEMS 2C.3A.8.57.54.53.61.67A.71.77 87.91.93.95.134, 166 & 209.QUANITIES FOR ANY SIZE COMPA. ARE INCLUDED.
#4 0BERGB0009 GASKET PACKAGE CONTAINS {TEMS 3A.8A,17.52.58.61.67A,71 77.87,91,93.94,95,154,166 & 200 .QUANTITIES FOR ANY SIZE COMP'R INCL.

NOTE: See “Catalog Notes” on last page for expianation of symbolism.

Litho in US.A,

Page 24




7dCarlyle

AIR CONDITIONING
MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION

COMPRESSORS

06E

06£ 150 DBE 250 06E 266
ITEM PART DESCRIFTIDN 4LYL 4TYL 4 CYL
D D 0 GROUP
82 |N!| BEARING HEAD PKG i 06EAG660001 — —~
NOTE.BRG.HEAD KAS 1/4 NPT CONN FOR OIL SAFETY SWITCH WHICH 18 NOT INC.
; INCLUDES [TEMS 84-95
84 BEARING HEAD ASSY NSS i -
85 SCREW HEX HEAD {4)AA0BGR199 {4} — 4] -
a6 COVER.PUMP END 7.1-6002 — —
37 GASKET,PUMP END COVER 6040-1061 — -+
88 GUIDE VANE,DIL FEED B040-1171 — -
39 SPRING. QML FEED GUIDE VANE 6D40-1112 — —
90 DRIVE SEGMENT GIL PUMP 6040-1191 — —
91 WASHER,CAPSCREW {41AUS51YACO3 {4) - 14) -
g2 SCREW.SOCKETHEAD CAP [2INS5 (23 — (2) i
23 LOCKWASHER #10 AUBIML13Y —~ -+
84 LOCKWASHER 1/4 AUBIMLITY - —
95 GASKET.BEARING HEAD NBEASD1513 — -
96 | PLUG,PIPE 1/4 NPT CABIAADS 1 — -~
97 | SCREW.HEXHEAD CAF ({7/16-14) 18)AADBBR262 (83 - (8) -
DR RA ROUP
100 | CRANKSHAFT ASSY{INC 'L HDW'R) 06EA4(11993 — DBEA400693
1004 CRANKSHAFT ASSY(.010 UNDERSIZE) 06EA401589351 — (6EA40062351
NOTE: UNDERSIZED CRANKSHAFTS GAN BE IDENTIFIED BY "A° STAMPED CON PUMP END OF SHAFT OR BY REFERRING TO DETAIL 5™ QN PG. 17 OF THIS CATALOG
101 WASHER,BEARING{3''DiA. BRONZE) I NGEASODT N — -
102 PIN CRANKSHAFT SPIRGL 5/32X5/8 I AX13AA097 — —
103 KEY.RQTOR {3/8 S0 X 2 3/4) AW01DA224 - —
. 104 . PLATE WASHER.ROTOR (2-1/4 DIA) 0BEAS00171 — -
108 LOCKWASHER,ROTOR (5 POINT) QBEASDD141 — —
106 BOLT,AOTOR LOCK (3/8-11X1-3/4) OBEAS00341 - I
107 : NI | PISTON & PIN PKG {4)0BEABE0109 (4 -~ (4)DBEABBO109
. INCLUDES ITEMS 108-110
108 PISTON {2 STEP CONTOUR TOP) NSS — —~
‘0% PIN_ PISTON QBEAS00111Y — —
10 RING,PISTON PIN RETAINING 1 2)06EABN0131 (2) - (2 -
107A|NI'| PISTON & PIN PKG + .020 (Q6EABRN111 - DBEAGBO111
INCLUDES ITEMS 108-110
1084 PISTON (2 STEP CONTOUR TOP) NSS - —
09 PIN.PISTON OGEASQC1 11 — -
110 RING.PISTON PIN RETAINING {2}06EAS0C1 31 {2 - {?) -
NOTE: OUANITY OF OVERSIZED PISTONS REQUIRED DETERMINED BY NUMBER OF CYLINDERS WITH A 020 I.0. STAMPED ON CYL DECK ADJACENT TO EACH OF
ANY OVERSIZED CYLINDERS. CHECK AL ONLY 1.2 OR 3 MAY BE OVERSIZE
1153 [ NI'{ CONN RCD & CAP PKG (4)0GEABE0034 i4) — {4)06EABBOO26
¢ INCLUDES ITEMS 116-118:
116 CONN ROD & CAP NSS — -
17 SCREW SELF LOCK SOCKET CAP (2)06EASO1833 {2) — {2) -
118 WASHER FLAT {2)AL04AA26E {1 — (2} -

NQOTE: See "Catalog Notes” on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Litho in U.S5.A.

Page 25




X AIR CONDITIONING 06E
ﬁ Carlyle MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION
COMPRESSORS ®

OGE 150 0GE 250 O6E 266
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION 4CYL 4CYL 4LYL
DRIVE TRAIN GROUP CONT'D
115 [Nl | CONN ROD & CAP PKG{-.010} 14)0BEABGO0RS {4) — (4)06EABEGOBE
INCLUDES ITEMS 116-318
116 CONN ROD & CAP NSS - —
17 SCREW SELF LOCK SOCKET CAP (2)06EASCTA33 12) — (2 -
118 WASHER (2)ALDAAAZGE {2} — (2) -
118 RING PACKAGE.0IL {PKG OF 12) 0GEABBOD10 - -
1104 RING PKG.OIL( + .020)(PKG OF 12} DBEABBO01 - =
120 RING PKG,COMPRESS. [PKG OF 12) OBEAGG0081 — -
120A RING PKG COMPRESS( + .020)12 PCS 0GEAGBD0B2 —
VALVE FLATE GROQUP
125 [NI | VALVE PLATE PKG (HI-EFFIC) (2)06EABSO13Y {2} - {2) -
{NON-UNLOADING DRSC O It )
INGLUDES [TEMS 126-140
126 VALVE PLATE ASSY NSS - —
INCLUDES ITEM 127-133
127 VALVE DISCHARGE {2)DBEAS(AD14 2 — 12) —-
128 VALVE STOP DISCH.(RIGHT HAND) NGEASD4894 - -
129 VALVE STOP.DISGH.(LEFT HAND) 0GEAS04904 -~ i
130 WASHER FLAT 1/4 (4)DBEAS00992 143 — (4] —
131 SCREW, SELF LOCK HEX HEAD {4)DBEA5D1843 (4) — 14) -
132 SUPPORT VALVE STOP(LEFT HAND} 06EA504994 — —
133 SUPPORT VALVE STOP{RIGHT HAND) 0BEA504384 - -
134 INI SUCT VALVE PKG{AVAIL LOGSE} 0BEABBD1D4 - s
INCLUDES ITEMS 50-140
50 GASKET.CYL HEAD{SC O ) 06EA503334 - - .
136 VALVE. SUCTION {025 THK})) {2)DBEASDD15T {(2) — {2) i
137 PIN. DOWEL {4)06EASD1012 4) = 14) -
138 GASKET,VALVE PLATE {.070 THK) 0REA504884 — -
138 SCREW SELF LOCKING 1/4-28 6EA501543 — -
130 WASHER FLAT 1/4 06EA500992 —~ -
49 GASKET.GYL HEAD (H G B P} 06EA503314 — -
140 RACKERS,SUGCT!ON VALVE (Z)0BEASD1563 (2 — (2} -
141 [NI | VALVE PLATE PKG 0GEABBO105 - -
| { HOT GAS BY-PASS UNLOADING ) i
1 INCLUDES ITEMS 142-134 i
1421 VALVE PLATE ASSY NS5 —- -
INCLUDES ITEMS 143-149
143 STOP.DISCHARGE VALVE {2)OBEASDOGS?2 (2) - (2) -
144 VALVE, DISCHARGE { (2)0BEA501363 (2) - (2) -
145 SCREW,POLY LOCK CAP 1/4-28 {4)ABOGFO168 (4} - ) -
130 WASHER FLAT /4 (4)06EA500992 (4 — 1) -
148 | SUPPORT VALVE STOF {2)0BEASD1302 (2 - (2) -
147 § PISTON,CHECK VALVE G5EAS00082 — -
148 SPRING,CHECK VALVE (16EA500031 - -
149 BODY CHECK VALVE (BEASD0073 — -
134 [NI| SUCT VALYE PKGISEE 134 ABOVE) OGEABGQ104 — ~

NOTE: See “Catalog Notes” an last page for explanation of symbolism.

Litho in U.S.A.

Page 26




AIR CONDITIONING 06E

ﬁ Cal‘ly'e MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION
®

COMPRESSORS

‘ i 06E 150 QO6E 250 { O6E 266
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION ATYL 4LYL ! 4 TYL
A “RY GROUP
150 I NI | CAPACITY CONTROL ACCESS PKG. O6EAGB0138 — -
(ELECTRIC SUCTION CUT-OFF)
(UNLDADING LESS COIL)
INCLUDES TTEMS 161-174
161 | NI CYUINDER HEAD ASSY NSS — -
INCLUDES ITEMS 162-174 NSS — -+
162 | NI CYLINDER HEAD (UNPAINTED) DBEAS03524 — -
183 PISTON ASSY (1 RING) 0GEA402033 - —
NOTE PREVIOUS DESIGN PISTON WITH 2 RINGS NLA.REPLACE WITH 1 RING TYPE.
INCLUDES ITEMS 164-165 t
164 PISTON 06EA502224 -~ —
165 RING.SEAL(TEFLON W/SPRING) (REAS02023 - -
166 GASKET UNLOADER VALVE OBEA5D1253 - -
167 800Y VALVE DBEAS01352 — —~
168 | ! SPRING.COMPRESSION OGEAS01362 - —
159 COVER, VALVE DBEAS(2662 - —
1700 GASKET VALYE COVER BEASQ1362 —~ —
7 VALVE BODY ASSY(ALCOW/0 COIL 0604405264 — -
172 STRAINER 6075-601 — -
173 SCREW SOCKET CAF {7)AB44AA 168 {7 — (7) -
174 GASKET.SOCKET CAP SCREW 1/4 (3)AUS2YAITY {3 -~ (3) -
175 | NI| CAPAGITY CONTROL ACCESS PKG DBEABRO139 — —~
[PRESS.SLET LUT-OFF UNL)
I INCLUDES ITEMS 176-136
. 178 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY NSS - -
INGLUDES {TEMS 162-174
162 [N CYLINDER HEAD {UNPAINTED) 06EA503524 — ~
163 PISTON ASSY (1 RING) 06EA4D2033 — —
NOTE:PREVIOUS DESIGN PISTON WITH ¢ RINGS NLA.REPLACE WITH 1 RING TYPE.
INCLUDES HEMS 164-165
164 PISTON 0BEAS05224 — —
B5| RING.SEAL{TEFLON W/SPRING) OBEAS02023 - ; —

NOTE: See “Catalog Notes” on last page for explanation ot symbolism.

Litho in U.S.A.
Page 27




: AIR CONDITIONING 06E
ﬁ Carlyle MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION
COMPRESSORS ®

D6E 150 "T6F 250 0GE 266
ITEM| | PART DESCRIPTION 4 CYL 4CYL 4CYL
166 GASKET UNLDADER VALVE DBEA501253 ~ -
167 BODY.VALVE 0GEA501352 — "~
168 SPRING, COMPRESSION 0BEASD1362 - —
169 COVER,VALVE 0BEABD2662 — —
170 GASKET,VALVE COVER DBEA501382 - —
177 VALVE BODY ASSY{ECA/SINGER) OBEA404294 — -
172 STRAINER 6D75-601 - -
173 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP (7)AB44AA 168 7 — {7 —
174 GASKET,SOCKET HEAD SCREW (3IAU52YAT71 13) — 13) -
ITEMS 160 & 175 ALSO INCLUDE"
50 GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD DBEAS(3334 — -
138 GASKET VALVE PLATE(MED TEMP) (BEAS(4884 — -
139 SCREW.CAP[VALVE PLT GSKT} 0BEAS01543 - -
130 WASHER, CAP SCREW 1/4 DBEA500982 — -
178 KIT.VALVE PLT GSKT{LDOSE) 0BERGE0012 - ~
INCLUDES ITEMS 136 & 156

136 VALVE SUCTION (.025 THK) {2)06EAS00153 12) —- (2} -
156H GASKET, VALVE PLATE (REFRIG) DBEA501852 -~ - o
180 | NI | CONTROL VALVE PKG (FRESSURE) 0BEABAC100 - -

(HGBP OR 30U UNLOADING)

INCLUDES ITEMS 177-174
177 VALVE.CAP CONTROL(CCA/SING) DBEA4GA294 - -
181 PISTON ASSY (FOR HGBP) NS5 - -
166 GASKET.UNLOADER 0BEAGD1253 - - .
{BZ [Nt WRENCH ALLEN 0BEAGSO03E — ~
173 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP (1)ABA4AA168 13) — (3) -
174 GASKET,SOCKET HEAD SCREW (BALS2YATTI = (3) -
183 [NI'| CONTROL VALVE PKG ELEC {ALCD) DBEAG60135 — -

(HGBP OR SCOU UNLOADING)

INCLUDES ITEMS 171-174
171 YALVE BODY ASSY{LESS COIL) 06EA405264 - —
181 [N PISTON ASSY (FOR HGBP GNLY) DBEA405264 - -
166 GASKET.UNLDADER DBEASD1253 - -
173 SCREW . SOCKET HEAD CAF {3}/ABA4AATGE 13 — (3 -
174 GASKET.SCCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (HAUSZYAITI i3 — 3 -

COIL .UNLOADER (ALCO)

NOTE-ALCO VALVES ARE IDENTIFIED BY SNAP GAP HOLDING COIL ON POST,
184 23V-1-50/60 EF19ZE024 - —
184 120¥-1-50/60 EF19ZE120 — -
184 240v-1-50/60 EF197E240 - -

COIL UNLDADER {CCA/SINGER)

NOTE CGA/SINGER COILS ARE fDENTIFIED BY HEX NUT HOLDING COIL ON POST,
185 |NI 120V-1-50760 0BEA401303 — -
185 TN 2067240V-1-50/60 OBEA401313 — -+

VALVE,CAPACITY CONTROL DBEAIDD583 — —

ELECTRIG (CCA/SINGER)
188 | N! | REWORK KIT PKG {SCOU) 06EAB60079 - -

INCLUDES ITEMS 164-172 !
164 FISTON (SINGLE RING) OBEA505224 — —
165 § RING.SEAL 06EA502023 — -
166 | GASKET.UNLDADER VALVE 06EA501753 - -
167 BODY.VALVE 0BEA501352 — -
168 3 SPRING,COMPRESSION 06EA501362 — -
170 | GASKET.VALVE COVER 0BEAS01382 — -
172 1 STRAINER 6075-601 - —

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes™ on last page for explanation of symbaolism.

Lithe in U.S A.

Page 28




- AIR CONDITIONING 06E
ﬁ Carlyle MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION
COMPRESSORS

OBE 150 06E 250 | OBE 266
ITEM PART DESCRIPTION AgYL 4CYL ; aCYL
A ol ROUP O D
335 [ NI | BLOCKING KiT PKG {SCOU ONLY) | 06EAGG0147 —~ -+
INCLUDES (TEMS 236-174 : 1
236 BLOCKING SLEEVE QBEABD1572 — - ]
237 PLATE,COVER 0BDASG1D32 — —~
166 GASKET.COVER OBEAB(1253 - -
238 SCREW.SOCKET HEAD CAP (31AB44AAIT0 13 — (3 -
174 GASKET.SDGKET HEAD CAP SCREW (3)AUSZYAITI (3 — (3) -
187 SENSOR. THERMAL A/C{OPEN 295 FINCTE HNEBGA240 — X
187 SENSOR. THERMAL(MEDTEMP}(325 F)NQTE DBEAGO1523 % OBEASD1523
188 [ NI CYL HEAD SENSOR CONDUIT PKG (6EABQ1052 — -
INGLUDES ITEMS 189-194
189 GONDUIT 3/5 207 LG : NSS — —
190 CONNECTOR CONDUIT (3/8) (ZYHWB2EZ010 (2 - (2) -
191 | NI SLEEVE.ANTI-3HORT {2YHWTTEZCO1 2 — (2 -
192 [Hi WIRE NUTS {2INSS e — (2 -
193 [ I COUPLING.1/2 PIFE CA34BN151 - -
194 | NI PLATE WARNING NSS —~ —
NOTE. 18815 REQ'D IF SENSOR (# 187) NOT NOW ON COMPRESSOR
195 TN | MODULE. PROTECTION (RCBT.SHAW)
208/ 240V-50/60 HZ HNB58J208 — -~
115Y-50/60 HZ ‘ (EEABBO0G1 - —
INCLUDES ITEM 196
196 | NI MODULE HNG5BJ115 — -
197 |NI| SWITCH.OIL PRESSURE SAFETY P529-2110 — -
. 198 | NI1 DUAL PRESSURE CONTROL Pag7-4322 — —
{AUTO BESET LOW & HIGH PRESS.}
199 i NI | PRESSURE CONTROL PR27-1122 — —
{LOW PRESSURE AUTQ RESET)
200 W) ] PRESSURE CONTROL P527.4422 - -
{HIGH PRESSURE MANUAL RESET)
201 INI | CRANKCASE HEATER PKG (120V) DBEABGO1 18 — -
INCLUDES ITEM 207,207-209
202 {NI HEATER.CRANKCASE (180 W) HT36FZ379 — —
203 | NI | HEATER,PKG CRANKCASE (240V) (GEABG0149 — -
.1 INCLUDES ITEM 204,207-200
204 | NI HEATER.CRANKCASE (180 W) HT18FZ479 - -
205 N | HEATER PKG.CRANKCASE {480 V) 06DABECOTE — -
INCLUCES ITEM 206-209
206 [ NI HEATER,CRANKCASE (125 W) HT360L480 — -
ABQVE C'CASE HTR PKG'S INCLUDE
207 [NI CLIP HEATER ASB1VFO56 — -~
208 | NI BUSHING.ANTI-SHORT HW77DZ011 — —
209 | NI COMPOND, HEAT SINK (SILICONE) 3BANGB0001 — -
MO TNI| SUSPENSIDN KIT, COMPRESSOR OBEABBDORY — —
INCLUDES ITEMS 211-217
211 (N SPRING {4)06EAS00262 {4} — (4 -
212 1N CUP.SPRING (2)50K4-1221 {2) — (2 -
213 | Nt STUD {4)0BEAGB0073 4 - (43 nd
214 [N} SNUBBER.RUBBER {416073-2241 (4} — {4) —
215 [ NI CLiP.SNUBBER {4)5073-2251 (4) - {4) -
216 [N NUT.FLANGED (8}0KEAGBG06Y (8) — (8) -
217 NI NUT.LOCK {4)ATE1JAR41 (4) - 14 -
218 | NI | COMPRESSCR MOUNTING PLATE PKG 06EAGBO096 = -
INCLUDES ITEMS 218-220
219 [N PLATE MOUNTING 0GEABBDO7? —
220 [Nl SPACER (4)3CHRD70- 1071 {4} — (4) —

NQTE: See “Catalog Notes” on last page for explanation of symbolism.

Litho in U.5.A.




AIR CONDITIONING
7.‘ CElI’lYle MEDIUM TEMP REFRIGERATION 06E
COMPRESSORS

06E 150 O6E 250 06E 266
ITEM PART DESCRIFTION 4 0YL 4 CYL 4 CYL
227 [Nl EQUALIZER L!NE ADAPTER PKG 06EAB60127 —- -

(ATTACHES TO SIGHT GLASS CONN)
INCLUDES ITEMS 73-229

73 VALVE ASSY.CHECK (C'SHAFT) {2)6D40-162 2 - (2) -
228 |NI FLANGE.MANIFQLD (1-1/8 CU) {2)06EA500392 (2) i (2) -
35 " 0" RING {2}KK716WH 5 (2) - {2) —
229 SCREW.HEX HEAD CAP {6)ABOBRS172 {B) — (6] =
230 | NI | MUFFLER PACKAGE DBEAS((302 X DBEASG0302

NOTE: See "Catalog Notes” on last page for exptanation of symbolism.

Litho in U.S.A.

Page 30




